pennsylvania

DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN SERVICES

CERTIFIED MAIL — RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED
MAILING DATE: SEP 2 9 2017

Ms. Pamela J. Leland

Executive Director

The Hickman Friends Senior Community
Of West Chester

400 North Walnut Street

West Chester, Pennsylvania 19380

RE: The Hickman
License #: 140930

Dear Ms. Leland:

As a result of the Department of Human Services’ off-site licensing inspection on
August 21, 2017, August 24, 2017 and August 29, 2017 of the above facility, the
violations with 55 Pa.Code Ch. 2600 (relating to Personal Care Homes) specified on the
enclosed License Inspection Summary were found.

All viclations specified on the enclosed License Inspection Summary must be
corrected by the dates specified on the License Inspection Summary and continued
compliance with 55 Pa.Code Ch. 2600 must be maintained.

Sincerely,

Patricia Adams
Human Services Licensing Supervisor

Enclosure
Licensing Inspection Summary

Bureau of Human Services Licensing _
625 Forster Street, Room 631 | Harrisburg, PA 17120 | 717.783.3670 | F 717.783.5662 | vww.dhs, state.pa.us




VIOLATION REPORT

PERSONAL CARE HOMES - §5 Pa.Code Chapter 2600 Pago 1 of 3
PCH Namo: THE HICKMAN Licanse Humbor: 14093
Address: 400 N WALNUT STREET, WEST CHESTER, PA 19380 ' County: Chesler
Administrator; MONICA PAULING Reglen: SOUTHEAST

Lagal Entily Name: THE HICKMAN FRIENDS SENIOR COMMUNETY OF WEST CHESTER

Legal Entlly Addreas: 400 MORTH WALNUT STREET, WEST CHESTER, PA 19380

Certiflcate{s) of Ceeupancy
c-2LP
05A14/1993
CWOPA DEPT OF L&

Staffing Hours
Residant Support: 0 Total Dally Staff: 44 Waking Stafi: 33

Type of Inspaction: Parlfal BHA Docket Number: Notlse: Unannounced

Reason{s) for nspectlon{s)

On-Site Inspections Dates and Dopartment Ropresontatives On-Slto

Of-8lte Inspoction Dates and Inspsctors, if Applicabie

08/21/2017: Thomas, Tahesia
08/24i2017: Thomas, Tahesla
08/29/2047; Thomas, Tahesla

Gther Detalls

Partlal or Full Triggers: Raisdom ndloators:

Reafdent Demographle Data as of inspeclion Dates
Licensed Gapacily: 86 Nennber of Residents who:
HNumher of Residunts Served: }33 Recelve Supplemental Securlty Income: 0
Securad Domanila Gara Unit by Homa: No Are 80 Years of Age or Older: 33
Areal : Have Mental {linass: 14
Securad Demenila Unit Capaclily, If Applicable: Have an Intellectual Disabllity: 0
Mumber of Resldents Served In Sacured Dementia Gare Unit, Have a Moblltty Need: 11
If applicahle:

Have & Physleal DIsabillty: 1

Mumbor of Currant Hosplee Restdanls: 2
Number of Hospice Residents In past year: 4
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Violation Report; 14092 - 08/21/2017 - Thomas, Tahesia
PCH Nama: THE HICKMAN

1. REGULATION 55 Pa,Code §2800 .

2600,185(a) - The home shall develop and Implement procadures for the safe storage, access, securlly, distribution and
use of medications and medical equipment by trained staff persons.

2a. DESGRIPTION OF VIGLATION

Stalf member A did nat follovr the home's madlcation adminislcation peilay, specifically builel # 3, Hhat states ¥ Maich the medicalion o
the MAR, Match lhe madicalion to lhe MAR again, Scan medicalion pack, and Prepare medicalion for adminisiration - remove from
packfcrush/spilt if needed.”

3. PLAN OF CORRECTION {POC} {Atach pages as necessary, Remember thut you must sign and date any stiached pages.)

Include steps lo corract the viclation described above and steps fo preveitt a simifar violalion from ecouming agaln. If stops cannel be complalad

Immaedlalely, inciude dales by wehich thie steps vill ho completed.

Upon wveshiaohan, e team merber wos able Y0 describoe
and Deveves she A complete all required checles, and there
WS Mo indicahion of othecwise. Team member recewved
addhonal coochn reg&rc\\ng polcy -

On Sept b ¥e cesident Care Feam Hanel 10 review medcadton
Procedures and AM2COSS WaLS 10 help ensyre steps are not
ssed. The team 1denhficd most nelgfol feols 40
&33\5‘* WY 0 pned PGSS 08 Pey procedure, A <o
The Dwectior o Resident care Lol @Vt me PaSSES

mom\m\q 10 ensore Comphance Wit med pal8s procedures,

Repeat Viefation: No Dalo{s) of Pravious Violalion(s):

Signature of Legal Entity Reprosentalive, M M
(Reaulred on EVERY Pags) JL(M

Printed Name and Title of Legal Entity Map}esentaﬂv
(Reguirad on EVERY-Pane] B?Wid_, C) LJJ&ULQ) Date C’l/l 5 / ‘;}—'
7 ]
DEPARTMENT USE ONLY - HOMES MAY NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINEI ,
The above plan of correciion Is approved as of (= Plan of correction implementalion status as of 7//.2

(Dale} Dals)
7] Fully Implemented

Z Partially Implemented - Adequate Pragress

The above plan of correction was approved by ['_j Parifally Implsmanted - Inadequate Prograss

Tals
) [ ] Not implemented
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Violation Report: 14093 - 08/21/2017 - Thornas, Tahesia
PCH Name; THE HICKMAN

1. REGULATION 55 Pa.Code §2600
2600.187(d) - The home shall follow tha directions of the prescriber.

2a. DESCRIPTION OF VIOLATION
On 08/19/17, Resldent # 1's 08:00 pm dose of Hydralazine 50 mg was not available for administralion,

3. PLAN OF CORRECTION (POC) (Altach pages as necessary. Remember {that you nwst sign and dite any attached pages.)

Include steps lo comect the vialallon described above and sleps lo prevant a similar violalion from occumng again, If steps camol ba compleled |
Immedfately, lnclude dates by whicl the slops will be compleled,

The ghysican ordered Hhe 8C0pm medicatan held
8@&%\@!@ WOS NO Order {0 Qdm\mg%er . WP the Ehgskelan
wonted the medicotion administered, ¢ stat order waould

e avolddie Gom +he Pharmacy -
The +€om member who administered e MOrMNG med

(ecewved addhnonal 'QOQC\wW% Yo vertby nextdose (3

cvoa\able. | '
B Seprember b 2001 vhe resclent Care +eam me

digenss how to address medical 1on manage ment and
Qolowing, Phy sieran orclers.

e Drector & Resident Care will revieny med passes
mon\—h\k\ +oy engore comphance Loh physician
ordevs,

Repeat Violatlon: No Date(s) of Previous Violation(s):

Slgnature of Lagal Entity Ropresentaily, yﬂ
{Reqjulred on EVERY Page) / M L[,M

Printed Name and Title of Legal Enttly“Re)presen!anveO

{Required on EVERY Pagse) FWML ola, B Lol w Date ﬁ’ / |5 / s

¥ F

DEPARTMENT USE ONLY - HOMES MAY NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE]

The above plan of correction is approved as of M Plan of correction Implementation status as of Y/
{Dais} Date

D Fully Implemented

_,E'/P-aﬂially Implemented - Adequale Progress
The above blan of co'ifr'ection was approved by : D Parially Implemented - Inadequate Progress
hitials)

[] Motimptemented




